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Shabbat Schedule for Tamuz/Av/Elul 5785 
Hebrew 

Date 
Civil Date 

Torah 

Portion 

Earliest 

Candles 

Regular 

Candles 

Friday 

Mincha 
Shacharit 

Latest 

Sh'ma 

Shabbat 

Mincha 
Ma’ariv 

Shabbat 

Ends 

2 Tamuz Jun 27/28 Korach 7:31 PM 8:52 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:13 AM 8:45 PM 9:51 PM 9:56 PM 

9 Tamuz Jul 4/5 Chukat 7:30 PM 8:50 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:16 AM 8:40 PM 9:49 PM 9:54 PM 

16 Tamuz Jul 11/12 Balak 7:28 PM 8:47 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:19 AM 8:40 PM 9:45 PM 9:50 PM 

23 Tamuz Jul 18/19 Pinchas 7:23 PM 8:41 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:23 AM 8:30 PM 9:39 PM 9:44 PM 

1 Av Jul 25/26 
Matot-

Masei 
7:17 PM 8:33 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:27 AM 8:25 PM 9:31 PM 9:36 PM 

8 Av Aug 1/2 D'varim 7:10 PM 8:24 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:31 AM 6:25 PM 9:45 PM 9:27 PM 

15 Av Aug 8/9 Va'etchanan 7:01 PM 8:14 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:35 AM 8:05 PM 9:11 PM 9:16 PM 

22 Av Aug 15/16 Eikev 6:52 PM 8:02 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:39 AM 7:50 PM 8:59 PM 9:04 PM 

29 Av Aug 22/23 R'ei 6:41 PM 7:49 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:43 AM 7:40 PM 8:46 PM 8:51 PM 

6 Elul Aug 29/30 Shoftim 6:31 PM 7:36 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:47 AM 7:25 PM 8:33 PM 8:38 PM 

13 Elul Sep 5/6 Ki Teitzei 6:19 PM 7:22 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:50 AM 7:10 PM 8:19 PM 8:24 PM 

20 Elul Sep 12/13 Ki Tavo 6:07 PM 7:08 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:54 AM 7:00 PM 8:05 PM 8:10 PM 

27 Elul Sep 19/20 Nitzavim 5:55 PM 6:54 PM TBD 9:00 AM 9:57 AM 6:45 PM 7:50 PM 7:55 PM 



 

 

Shiva Asar b'Tamuz 

Sunday, July 13 

Last time to begin eating. You may drink or 

continue eating until the fast begins 3:34 AM 

Fast begins 4:13 AM 

Shacharit 8:00 AM 

Mincha & Maariv 8:35 PM 

Fast concludes 9:46 PM 

 
 

Tisha b'Av 

Saturday, August 02 

Fast begins 8:41 PM 

Shabbat concludes 9:27 PM 

Maariv and Megillat Eicha 9:45 PM 

Sunday, August 03 

Shacharit and Kinot 8:00 AM 

Chatzot (midday) 1:14 PM 

Mincha & Maariv 8:10 PM 

Fast concludes 9:22 PM 

 

Selichot 

Selichot & Shacharit 

Saturday, September 13 11:00 PM 

Monday, September 15 6:45 AM 

Tuesday, September 16 6:45 AM 

Wednesday, September 17 6:45 AM 

Thursday, September 18 6:45 AM 

Friday, September 19 6:45 AM 

Sunday, September 21 7:30 AM 

Monday, September 22 5:45 AM 

 


